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Electoral Event:

Province:
Municipality:
Ward:

Voting District:

Local Government Elections 2011

KwaZulu-Natal

KZN291 - Mandeni [Mandeni]

All Wards

All Voting Districts

Party Name

Total - All Ballots
(Ward + PR + DC 40%)

AFRICAN CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC
PARTY

AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS

AFRICAN PEOPLE'S CONVENTION

AZANIAN PEOPLE'S ORGANISATION

CONGRESS OF THE PEOPLE

DEMOCRATIC
ALLIANCE/DEMOKRATIESE
ALLIANSIE

INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY

Total
Valid
Votes

118

23,629

283

154

134

1,125

4,596

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.33%

65.15 %

0.78 %

0.42 %

0.37 %

3.10 %

12.67 %

Total
Valid
Votes

117

24,128

257

160

81

1,081

4,558

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.32 %

66.59 %

0.71 %

0.44 %

0.22 %

2.98 %

12.58 %

Total
(Ward + PR)
Total % Total
Valid Valid
Votes Votes
235 0.32 %
47,757 65.87 %
540 0.74 %
314 0.43 %
215 0.30 %
2,206 3.04 %
9,154 12.63 %

DC 40%
Total % Total
Valid Valid
Votes Votes
141 0.39 %
24,458 67.41 %
135 0.37 %
1,071 2.95%
4,548 12.54 %

Total
Valid
Votes

376

72,215

540

314

350

3,277

13,702

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.35 %

66.38 %

0.50 %

0.29 %

0.32 %

3.01 %

12.60 %
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Total Total - All Ballots

FELD NEITTE (Ward + PR) IS AL (Ward + PR + DC 40%)
Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total
Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid
Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes
MINORITY FRONT - - - - - - 94 0.26 % 94 0.09 %
NATIONAL FREEDOM PARTY 6,230 17.18 % 5,853 16.15 % 12,083 16.67 % 5,833 16.08 % 17,916 16.47 %

Total Valid Votes 36,269 100.00 % 36,235 100.00 % 72,504 100.00 % 36,280 100.00 % 108,784 100.00 %

Total Votes Cast 36,989 36,882 36920 110,701

Total Voter Turnout 37,054
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